Y

safemed VBN B
LL-€ (Certification) L€ (Certification)

Producent jednorozowych rekawic diagnostycznych i ochronnych,

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

FOR FOOD CONTACT

EFFECT PF BLUE
nitrile examination and protective gloves, powder-free, disposable, box a’100
Sizes: XS— XL
R-N-B-BEF100-XS, R-N-B-BEF100-S, R-N-B-BEF100-M R-N-B-BEF100-L, R-N-B-BEF100-XL

Manufacturer:

SAFEMED Spdtka z ograniczona odpowiedzialnoscia
UL Strefowa 22, 43-100 Tychy

Polska/Poland

tel. +48 12 681 42 52

email: biuro@safemed.pl

We declare under our sole responsibility that the product is compliant with applicable provisions of :

e Comission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14th January 2011 on plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food.

e Comission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of
27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

The above mentioned gloves can be safely used during preparation of foodstuff and come into direct
contact with dry, aqueous or fatty food for short period of time.
The above conclusions are based on tests carried out by independent laboratories.

Place and date of issue: Signed for and of behalf of Manufacturer:

Tychy, 16.09.2024 Wojciech M6l
Managing Director

SAFEMED Spétka z o.o.

ul. Strefowa 22 = NIP (VAT payer's code): 9452169713 tel: +48 12 68142 52 biuro@safemed.pl
43-100 Tychy (Poland) REGON (NBR No): 122627977 for English: + 48 887 733 022 www.safemed.pl



